



November 11, 2022

Ref: Sec/Sto/2022/11/04

**Corporate Relationship Department
BSE Limited**

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400001

Subject: Newspaper Advertisement of Un-audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) of the Company for the first quarter ended September 30, 2022

Ref: [Scrip code: 505890] - Kennametal India Limited

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the copy of newspaper advertisement of the standalone & consolidated un-audited financial results of the Company for the first quarter ended September 30, 2022 published in Financial Express, English Newspaper and Sanje Vani, Kannada Newspaper on November 11, 2022.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You.

Yours Truly,
For **Kennametal India Limited**

Naveen Chandra P
General Manager – Legal & Company Secretary

Enclosures: As above


| KENNAMETAL INDIA LIMITED | | | | | | | | | |
|--|--|---------------|------------|--------------|------------|---------------|------------|--------------|------------|
| CIN : L27109KA1964PLC001546 | | | | | | | | | |
| Registered Office: 8/9th Mile, Tumkur Road, Bengaluru-560 073 Ph: +91 80 43281 444/215, Fax: +91 80 43281137 | | | | | | | | | |
| Email: in.investorrelation@kennametal.com, Website: www.kennametal.com/kennametalindia | | | | | | | | | |
| EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2022 | | | | | | | | | |
| (All amounts in ₹ millions, except per share data unless otherwise stated) | | | | | | | | | |
| Sl. No. | Particulars | Standalone | | | | Consolidated | | | |
| | | Quarter Ended | | Year Ended | | Quarter Ended | | Year Ended | |
| | | 30.09.2022 | 30.06.2022 | 30.09.2021 | 30.06.2022 | 30.09.2022 | 30.06.2022 | 30.09.2021 | 30.06.2022 |
| | | (Un-audited) | (Audited) | (Un-audited) | (Audited) | (Un-audited) | (Audited) | (Un-audited) | (Audited) |
| 1 | Total income from operations | 2,684 | 2,704 | 2,392 | 9,997 | 2,685 | 2,705 | 2,393 | 10,001 |
| 2 | Net profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items) | 390 | 383 | 378 | 1,530 | 391 | 382 | 378 | 1,526 |
| 3 | Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items) | 390 | 383 | 378 | 1,530 | 391 | 382 | 378 | 1,526 |
| 4 | Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items) | 314 | 283 | 283 | 1,145 | 315 | 281 | 283 | 1,141 |
| 5 | Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)] | 314 | 274 | 283 | 1,133 | 315 | 272 | 283 | 1,130 |
| 6 | Paid-up equity share capital | 220 | 220 | 220 | 220 | 220 | 220 | 220 | 220 |
| 7 | Reserves | - | - | - | 6,124 | - | - | - | 6,243 |
| 8 | Earnings Per Share (EPS) | 14.31 | 12.85 | 12.89 | 52.11 | 14.33 | 12.81 | 12.88 | 51.94 |
| | Basic and Diluted (₹) (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each) | 14.31 | 12.85 | 12.89 | 52.11 | 14.33 | 12.81 | 12.88 | 51.94 |
| Notes: | | | | | | | | | |
| 1. In terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, the aforesaid extract of unaudited financial results ("financial results") for the quarter ended September 30, 2022 of the Company have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 10, 2022. The aforesaid financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2022 have been reviewed by the statutory auditors of the Company. | | | | | | | | | |
| 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.kennametal.com/kennametalindia). | | | | | | | | | |
| For and on behalf of the Board of Directors Kennametal India Limited Sd/- Vijaykrishnan Venkatesan Managing Director DIN: 07901688 | | | | | | | | | |
| Place: Bengaluru Date: 10th November 2022 | | | | | | | | | |

| Xchanging Solutions Limited | | | | | | |
|---|--------------------------|--------------------------|--|-------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|-----------------------|
| Registered Office : Kalyani Tech Park - Survey No 1, 6 & 24 Kundanahalli Village, K R Puram Hobli, Bengaluru – 560 066, Karnataka, India CIN: L72200KA2002PLC030072 Tel.: +91 80 4364 0000 Email: compliance@xchanging.com Website: www.dxc.com | | | | | | |
| Extract of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30/09/2022 | | | | | | |
| (Rs. in lakhs except for per share data) | | | | | | |
| Particulars | Quarter ended 30/09/2022 | Quarter ended 30/06/2022 | Corresponding quarter ended 30/09/2021 | For the six Months ended 30/09/2022 | For the six Months ended 30/09/2021 | Year ended 31/03/2022 |
| | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) |
| Total income from operations | 4,653 | 4,581 | 4,391 | 9,234 | 9,075 | 18,284 |
| Net Profit for the period before tax | 1,659 | 1,653 | 1,462 | 3,312 | 2,918 | 6,087 |
| Net Profit for the period after tax | 1,200 | 1,496 | 1,881 | 2,696 | 2,943 | 5,257 |
| Total Comprehensive Income (After tax) for the period | 1,610 | 2,183 | 1,749 | 3,793 | 3,116 | 5,776 |
| Paid up equity share capital (Face value per share Rs 10/-, fully paid) | 11,140 | 11,140 | 11,140 | 11,140 | 11,140 | 11,140 |
| Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) | - | - | - | 53,998 | 47,545 | 50,205 |
| Earnings per Equity Share (Face value of Rs.10 each) (not annualised for the quarters) | | | | | | |
| Basic- In Rs. | 1.08 | 1.34 | 1.69 | 2.42 | 2.64 | 4.72 |
| Diluted- In Rs. | 1.08 | 1.34 | 1.69 | 2.42 | 2.64 | 4.72 |
| Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results | | | | | | |
| (Rs. in lakhs) | | | | | | |
| Particulars | Quarter ended 30/09/2022 | Quarter ended 30/06/2022 | Corresponding quarter ended 30/09/2021 | For the six Months ended 30/09/2022 | For the six Months ended 30/09/2021 | Year ended 31/03/2022 |
| | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) |
| Total income from operations | 1,255 | 1,192 | 1,300 | 2,447 | 2,481 | 5,218 |
| Net Profit for the period before tax | 573 | 506 | 609 | 1,079 | 1,050 | 2,281 |
| Net Profit for the period after tax | 371 | 629 | 1,129 | 1,000 | 1,407 | 2,219 |
| Total Comprehensive Income (After tax) for the period | 371 | 639 | 1,128 | 1,010 | 1,391 | 2,199 |
| Notes: | | | | | | |
| 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.dxc.com/in/en/about-us/xchanging-solutions-limited-investor-relations . | | | | | | |
| By Order of the Board of Directors Nachiket Vibhakar Sukhtankar Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer DIN: 08778377 | | | | | | |
| Place: Mumbai Date : November 10, 2022 | | | | | | |

| VOLTAMP TRANSFORMERS LIMITED | | | | | |
|---|---|--------------------------------------|--|--------------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| CIN : L31100GJ1967PLC001437 | | | | | |
| Registered Office : Makarpura, Vadodara - 390014, Gujarat, India. | | | | | |
| Email : voltamp@voltamptransformers.com Website: www.voltamptransformers.com | | | | | |
| Phone : +91 265 2642011/12, 3041403/480 | | | | | |
| EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30 th SEPTEMBER, 2022 | | | | | |
| (Rs.in Lakhs) | | | | | |
| Sr. No. | Particulars | Quarter Ended 30/09/2022 (Unaudited) | Half Year Ended 30/09/2022 (Unaudited) | Quarter Ended 30/09/2021 (Unaudited) | Year Ended 31/03/2022 (Audited) |
| 1 | Total income from operations (net) | 31763.14 | 58777.63 | 26319.98 | 112720.90 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 5967.82 | 9310.73 | 4334.98 | 17320.72 |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 5967.82 | 9310.73 | 4334.98 | 17320.72 |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 4593.51 | 7261.78 | 3507.77 | 13283.79 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 4606.14 | 7284.94 | 3482.14 | 13328.38 |
| 6 | Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10 each) | 1011.71 | 1011.71 | 1011.71 | 1011.71 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) | | | | 93202.88 |
| 8 | Earnings Per Share (not annualised) | | | | |
| | Basic: | 45.40 | 71.78 | 34.67 | 131.30 |
| | Diluted: | 45.40 | 71.78 | 34.67 | 131.30 |
| Notes: | | | | | |
| 1) The above unaudited results for quarter and half year ended 30 th September 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on Thursday, 10 th November, 2022. | | | | | |
| 2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and half year ended 30 th September 2022 Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Half yearly Financial Results are available on the Company's website at www.voltamptransformers.com and on the website of the Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com . | | | | | |
| For and on behalf of Board of Directors FOR VOLTAMP TRANSFORMERS LIMITED KUNJAL. L. PATEL VICE CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR | | | | | |
| Place : Vadodara Date : 10 th November, 2022 | | | | | |

| MULTIBASE INDIA LIMITED | | | | | | | |
|--|---|--|---|--|--|--|-------------------------------------|
| Regd. Off & Factory Site: 74/5-6, Daman Industrial Estate, Kadaiya Village, Nani Daman - 396 210 (Union Territory) • Phone: (0260) 6614400 • Fax : (0260) 2221578; • Website: www.multibaseindia.com • E-mail: compliance.officer@multibaseindia.com • CIN: L01122DD1991PLC002959 | | | | | | | |
| STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022 | | | | | | | |
| (₹ in lakhs) | | | | | | | |
| Sr. No. | Particular | Quarter ended September 30, 2022 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended June 30, 2022 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended September 30, 2021 (Unaudited) | Half year ended September 30, 2022 (Unaudited) | Half year ended September 30, 2021 (Unaudited) | Year ended March 31, 2022 (Audited) |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 1,898.26 | 1,819.97 | 1,494.11 | 3,718.23 | 2,986.38 | 6,248.39 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#) | 216.64 | 182.97 | 178.21 | 399.61 | 370.53 | 862.78 |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#) | 216.64 | 182.97 | 178.21 | 399.61 | 370.53 | 862.78 |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#) | 158.00 | 137.09 | 132.44 | 295.09 | 276.35 | 633.93 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax) | 157.51 | 136.60 | 132.77 | 294.12 | 277.02 | 631.98 |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital (Face value of share : ₹10/-) | 1,262.00 | 1,262.00 | 1,262.00 | 1,262.00 | 1,262.00 | 1,262.00 |
| 7 | Other Equity | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 8 | Earnings per equity share in ₹ | | | | | | |
| | (i) Basic: | 1.25 | 1.09 | 1.05 | 2.34 | 2.19 | 5.02 |
| | (ii) Diluted: | 1.25 | 1.09 | 1.05 | 2.34 | 2.19 | 5.02 |
| Notes: | | | | | | | |
| 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 are available on the Stock Exchange Website (www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.multibaseindia.com) | | | | | | | |
| On behalf of Board sd/- Deepak Dhanak (Managing Director) DIN: 03157491 | | | | | | | |
| Place: Mumbai Date: November 10, 2022 | | | | | | | |

| FINE ORGANIC INDUSTRIES LIMITED | | | | | | |
|---|--|---|--|---|---|--|
| Reg Off: Fine House, Anandji street, off M G Road, Ghatkopar (East), Mumbai - 400 077. CIN: L24119MH2002PLC136003 Email: info@fineorganics.com Web: www.fineorganics.com Tel.: +91 (022) 21025000, Fax: +91 (022) 21028699 | | | | | | |
| Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Results for the Quarter and Six months period ended 30 th September, 2022 | | | | | | |
| (₹ in Lakhs) | | | | | | |
| Sr. No. | Particulars | Quarter ended 30 th Sept. 2022 (Unaudited) | Six months ended 30 th Sept. 2022 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended 30 th Sept. 2021 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended 30 th Sept. 2022 (Unaudited) | Six months ended 30 th Sept. 2022 (Unaudited) |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 82,809.41 | 1,58,067.57 | 42,955.14 | 91,916.90 | 1,66,690.55 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 22,032.02 | 43,023.71 | 6,809.43 | 26,036.93 | 47,908.93 |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 22,032.02 | 43,023.71 | 6,809.43 | 26,036.93 | 47,908.93 |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 16,399.61 | 32,127.27 | 4,996.63 | 20,262.82 | 36,242.65 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)] | 16,442.24 | 32,173.37 | 5,004.09 | 20,305.45 | 36,288.75 |
| 6 | Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value ₹ 5 each) | 1,533.00 | 1,533.00 | 1,533.00 | 1,533.00 | 1,533.00 |
| 7 | Earnings per equity share (face value of ₹ 5 each) for continuing and discontinued operations | | | | | |
| | 1. Basic: ₹ (not annualised) | 53.49 | 104.79 | 16.30 | 66.09 | 118.21 |
| | 2. Diluted: ₹ (not annualised) | 53.49 | 104.79 | 16.30 | 66.09 | 118.21 |
| Notes: | | | | | | |
| a. The above results have been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 10 th November 2022 . | | | | | | |
| b. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Statement of Standalone and consolidated unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed Financial Results and this extract were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at the meeting held on 10 th November 2022. The full format of the Statement of Standalone and consolidated unaudited Financial Results are available on the Company's website (www.fineorganics.com) and on the websites of National Stock exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com), BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com). | | | | | | |
| For and on behalf of the Board of Directors (Mukesh Shah) Chairman and Managing Director DIN : 00106799 | | | | | | |
| Place : Mumbai Date : 10 th November, 2022 | | | | | | |


CyberMedia

CYBER MEDIA (INDIA) LIMITED

CIN : L92114DL1982PLC014334

Registered Office: D-74, Panchsheel Enclave, New Delhi - 110 017, Tel. 011-26491320

Corporate Office: Cyber House, B-35, Sector-32, Gurugram, Haryana - 122 001, Tel. 0124-4822222

Website: www.cybermedia.co.in; Email: investorcare@cybermedia.co.in

Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year Ended 30th September 2022

(Rupees in Lakhs)

| Sl. No | Particulars | Quarter Ended | | | Half Year Ended | | Year Ended |
|--------|---|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|------------------|
| | | Sep-22 (Unaudited) | Jun-22 (Unaudited) | Sep-21 (Unaudited) | Sep-22 (Unaudited) | Sep-21 (Unaudited) | Mar-22 (Audited) |
| 1 | Total income from operations (net) | 1,885.95 | 1,703.99 | 1,390.51 | 3,589.94 | 2,700.84 | 7,156.88 |
| 2 | Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items | 90.10 | 77.59 | 28.90 | 167.69 | 43.85 | 223.23 |
| 3 | Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax and after exceptional items | 90.10 | 77.59 | 28.90 | 167.69 | 43.85 | 223.23 |
| 4 | Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax | 62.53 | 54.34 | 28.90 | 116.87 | 43.85 | 151.91 |
| 5 | Total comprehensive income for the period | 57.53 | 53.34 | 28.90 | 110.87 | 43.85 | 131.19 |
| 6 | Paid-up equity share capital | 1,566.72 | 1,566.72 | 1,566.72 | 1,566.72 | 1,566.72 | 1,566.72 |
| 7 | Other Equity | - | - | - | - | - | 2,611.44 |
| 8 | Earnings per share (Face value per share Rs.10/-each) | | | | | | |
| a) | Basic (Rs. per share) | 0.37 | 0.34 | 0.18 | 0.85 | 0.28 | 0.84 |
| b) | Diluted (Rs. per share) | 0.37 | 0.34 | 0.18 | 0.85 | 0.28 | 0.84 |

Notes:

1 The above consolidated financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee at the meeting held on November 3, 2022 and approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on November 10, 2022

2 Standalone Information:

| Particulars | Quarter Ended | | | Half Year Ended | | Year Ended |
|---|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|------------------|
| | Sep-22 (Unaudited) | Jun-22 (Unaudited) | Sep-21 (Unaudited) | Sep-22 (Unaudited) | Sep-21 (Unaudited) | Mar-22 (Audited) |
| Total Revenue | 543.79 | 343.43 | 368.79 | 887.22 | 701.04 | 1,459.03 |
| Profit before tax | 22.08 | 28.39 | 1.71 | 50.48 | (11.13) | 6.08 |
| Profit after tax | 22.08 | 28.39 | 1.71 | 50.48 | (11.13) | 6.08 |
| Other comprehensive income (OCI) | - | - | - | - | - | (14.13) |
| Total comprehensive income (Net of tax) | 22.08 | 28.39 | 1.71 | 50.48 | (11.13) | (8.05) |

3 The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated financial results are available on stock exchanges' website and on Company's website.

4 Figures for the previous corresponding periods have been regrouped, wherever considered necessary.

By Order of the Board of

Cyber Media (India) Limited

Sd/-


Pradeep Gupta


Chairman and Managing Director


DIN 00007520


Place: New Delhi


Date: November 10, 2022





























ವಿಜಯ್ ಕೃಷ್ಣನ್ ವೆಂಕಟೇಶನ್
ವ್ಯವಸ್ಥಾಪಕ ನಿರ್ದೇಶಕರು
DIN: 07901688